
P. Cullen *– Acacia 430, H. Coghill – Brougham Union 269, R. Nash – Canada 532, P. Nuttall – Coronati 520, B. Bond *– Dentonia 651, R. Lundy – Eastgate 693 
M. Watts*– The Imperial 543, B. Grimbleby – John Ross Robertson 545, C. Greer*– Markham Union 87, T. Norris – Mimosa 576, N. Zabaneh – Progress 711, D. O’Carroll – Queen City 552, 

R. Lippert – Riverdale 494, D. Campbell – Scarboro 653, F. Collins – Todmorden 647, G. Stockley* – Universe 705  R. Moyes – West Hill 670 G.Mlynek – Wexford 683 
R.W. Bro. J. C. Mateer*, V. W. Bro. R. Scott, R.W. Bro. W. Reiach*, V.W. Bro. J. Doble, R.W. Bro. G. E. W. Maclaren*, V.W. Bro. D. Gibson, 

V.W. Bro P.W.McGowan, R.W. Bro. L. Lombardi, W. Bro. R. Gatt, W. Bro. P. McMurdo, R.W. Bro. D. Surovy,  
* - deceased 

AUGUST 2011 
 

Edi tor:  W. Bro .  David Neave  Brougham Union Lodge #269 emai l :  davidneave@rogers . com  ce l l :  905 391 5900 

Greetings Brethren of Toronto East District: 
 

The 156th annual communication of our Grand Lodge, marking the end of one Masonic year and the           
beginning of the new one, is now over and Toronto East District has many reasons to celebrate. 
 

Firstly, I wish to thank you for your confidence in allowing me to assume the office of District Deputy 
Grand Master for Toronto East District for the ensuing Masonic Year. I am truly honoured to be the           
representative of the Grand Master, M.W. Bro. D. Garry Dowling in Toronto East District. 
 

I wish to extend congratulations to our newly elected Grand Master, M.W. Bro. D. Garry Dowling and 
also to the following brethren from Toronto East District: 
 

R.W. Bro. Donald A. Campbell, elected Deputy Grand Master 
R.W. Bro. Eugene de Beaupre, acclaimed Grand Registrar 

R.W. Bro. George E. Hinds, re-elected to the Board of General Purposes 
V.W. Bro. Gerald J. Newall, appointed Grand Steward 

V.W. Bro. Harold Clarke, appointed Assistant Grand Chaplain. 
 

We wish them well in the coming year. 
 

Thank you to all who were able to attend Grand Lodge and show support through your participation. In 
our daily lives with family, work and health issues it is sometimes difficult to attend all that Masonry 
has to    offer, but well worth the effort. From all accounts, all in attendance had a good time. 
 

In the coming year we will talk about the importance of the history and traditions of Masonry. Our new 
brethren need to know that we have three hundred years of documented history and that Masons were    
present at important moments in that time. 
 

It is also important to impart to the new Members of our great fraternity that they have joined something 
very special. Ours is not just some group where you put down your money, become a member and show 
up now and then.  Ours is a lifestyle. 
 

I believe the Grand Master puts it best, “Any man who becomes a Mason is taught a pattern for living; 
reverence - morality - kindness - honesty - dependability and compassion. He must be prepared to honour 
his country, uphold its laws and respect those in authority. He must be prepared to maintain honourable 
relations with others and be willing to share in Masonic activities. Freemasonry is a way of life.” 
 

I am working on this year’s trestle board with W. Bro. Peter J. Sialtsis, District Secretary, and you can   
expect we will be calling a District meeting late September, once we have confirmed the date and          
location. 
 

Lastly, I extend my most sincere thank you to R.W. Bro. Leyland A. Muss and V.W. Bro. Gerald J. Newall 
for all their effort this past year and congratulations on a job well done! 
 

My brethren, I look forward to the coming year with great anticipation. With your continued support, 
there are many things we will achieve.  
 

May the G.A.O.T.U. watch over you and yours and may we all strive to live up to our obligations. 
 

Fraternally, 
 

R.W. Bro. Keith Jones 
District Deputy Grand Master 
Toronto East District 

FROM THE DESK OF THE DISTRICT DEPUTY GRAND MASTER 



 

WindReach Farm Glo Ball Golf Tournament 
  

Thursday August 11 
5 pm – Registration, Stretching Clinic and Putting Contest 

630 pm – Dinner is served 
Whispering Ridge Golf Club 

 
We tee off in the dark. Sounds interesting right? 

Toronto East District has committed to one four-some, so we 
are looking for 3 golfers to join David Neave on this fun filled 

evening.  You don’t even need to take a day off work. 
Thank you for your support of the Toronto East District 2010-

2011 Charity project. 
  

Cost $ 125.00 ea 
David Neave: davidneave@rogers.com  / 905 391 5900 

 
Doric - Annual Golf Tournament 

 
Sunday August 28 
1230 pm – Tee Off 

Spring Creek Golf & Country Club 
2425 Concession 9, Claremont - between Brock Rd. and Westney 

  
Nine holes of golf followed by a fully complimented Steak 
dinner. The menu may be amended for allergy concerns or 
preferences. A lovely patio with a fully licensed bar and 
lounge exclusively for Doric Members and guests. 

A motorized Golf Cart is available for an additional $ 8. 
  

All are welcome - ladies and non-Masonic friends. 
Cost: $ 45 ea  Dinner only $ 25 

  
Terry Doyle: tmdoyle@rogers.com / 905 839 3823 

Scott McDonald: smcdonal60@rogers.com / 905 428 7756 
 
 

 

Master’s, Secretaries and Warden’s Meeting 
 

Wednesday August 31 730 pm 
East Toronto Masonic Temple 

 
All Worshipful Master’s, Secretaries and Wardens of  
Toronto East District are encouraged to attend and hear 
R W Bro Keith Jones vision for the upcoming year.  

 

Mechanics of The Work 
 

Saturday mornings, 9 am till 12 pm 
East Toronto Masonic Temple 
6 weeks beginning September 10 
(except Thanksgiving weekend) 

 
V W Bro. Les Armitage: 416 598 4794 
W. Bro. Dennis Rankin: 416 691 1704 

 

Toronto East District – Fall Business Meeting 
 

Wednesday September 28 
Opens at 730 pm 

Doric Pickering Masonic Temple 
 

Receptions for TED Grand Lodge Officers 
 

V W Bro Gerrald Newell 
 

R W Bro Donald A Campbell 
 

R W Bro Keith Jones 
 

V W Bro Harold Clarke 
 

Watch for dates and times of receptions for the above brethren 
in September’s edition of  

‘The Builder’ 

DISTRICT EVENTS  

Lodge  Official Visit Installation 

Coronati  Thursday, April 12, 2012 Thursday, September 08, 2011 

Acacia  Monday, March 19, 2012 Monday, September 19, 2011 

RiverdaleJ.R.Robrtsn  Tuesday, April 17, 2012 Tuesday, September 20, 2011 

Mimosa*  Monday, April 02, 2012 Monday, October 03, 2011 

Canada  Tuesday, February 07, 2012 Tuesday, October 04, 2011 

Brougham Union  Wednesday, April 04, 2012 Wednesday, October 05, 2011 

Alpha - Tuscan  Thursday, February 09, 2012 Thursday, October 06, 2011 

Universe  Tuesday, February 14, 2012 Tuesday, October 11, 2011 

Caledonia  Monday, April 16, 2012 Tuesday, October 18, 2011 

Wexford  Friday, April 06, 2012 Friday, November 04, 2011 

Imperial EastGate  Wednesday, February 15, 2012 Wednesday, November 09, 2011 

Todmorden  Tuesday, March 08, 2011 Thursday, November 10, 2011 

Markham Union  Wednesday, April 18, 2012 Wednesday, November 16, 2011 

West Hill  Wednesday, March 07, 2012 Wednesday, December 07, 2011 

Birch Cliff  Friday, February 10, 2012 Friday, December 09, 2011 

Scarboro  Monday, March 12, 2012 Monday, December 12, 2011 

Doric  Thursday, October 20, 2011 Thursday, December 15, 2011 

Friendship  Wednesday, October 12, 2011 Friday, March 09, 2012 

The Beaches  Thursday, March 01, 2012 Thursday, May 03, 2012 

2011—2012 INSTALLATIONS / OFFICIAL VISITS 

* D.D.G.M.’s Lodge 


